

Jessica Brigman, Naomi Michel, and Moss & Barnett are Pleased to be a Sponsor of She Leads 2024

Madden's on Gull Lake, Town Hall Conference Center, 11266 Pine Beach Peninsula, Brainerd, Minnesota

04.04.2024 | 9:00 a.m. - 4:30 p.m. (CT)

Event Sponsor: She Leads 2024 Leadership Conference by Growth By Design

We are proud to support She Leads 2024, Minnesota's only leadership conference exclusively for women with the whole leader in mind. She Leads isn't your average conference – it's a dynamic gathering that celebrates and cultivates the multifaceted brilliance of female leaders! Whether you're a powerhouse entrepreneur, a savvy executive, a trailblazing manager, a changemaker shaking up your community, or a leader within your home, this event is your playground for growth and empowerment.

Jessica Brigman will present, "Hot Topics from a Legal Perspective for Your Business," during the morning breakout session: You are great a running or leading your business, and do not always have time (or desire) to think about the legal aspects! Jessica will cover some recent changes in the law that may have an impact on your business, talk a little bit about data privacy and security issues that may impact your online presence, and generally about why it matters how your entity is structured (e.g., LLC, Inc.).

Naomi Michel will be part of the "Earned Sick & Safe Time, Legal & HR Panel" during the afternoon breakout session: In this panel, moderated by Moss & Barnett attorney, Jessica Brigman, Naomi Michel will explore the updates to earned sick and safe time as well as other HR and employment laws.

Join us at She Leads 2024 at Madden's On Gull Lake | Brainerd, Minnesota, on April 4, 2024. We hope to connect with you there!

Attorneys

Jessica M.S. Brigman

Naomi M. Nelson

Practice Areas

Business Law